



Jovanka Joleska Popovska

She was born in Skopje, on 24th July 1972. Ms.Popovska is graduate of the Faculty of Economics of Skopje University (Ss. Cyril and Methodius).

She has participated in several professional trainings organized by KMGP and has also completed the ProCredit Academy in Germany. Ms.Popovska started her career at KMGP in North Macedonia, working in several positions, such as Assistant Auditor, Senior Auditor, Assistant Manager and Audit Manager.

She joined ProCredit Bank in North Macedonia in 2003 as the Head of Internal Audit Department. As the

Head of Internal Audit Department, she was responsible for conducting all activities in accordance with the principles and internal audit standards, Bank's ethics code and the Department's policies and procedures.

From November 2004 to February 2009 she became the Second General Manager of ProCredit Bank North Macedonia, being responsible for Finance Division, Internal Service Division and Risk Management

Division.

From February 2009 to April 2021 she has served as the General Manager of ProCredit Bank Macedonia. Eventually she is a member of the Supervisory Board of ProCredit Holding (since May 2021) and Member of the Supervisory Board of ProCredit Bank North Macedonia (since July 2021).